
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

4th January 2023 

 

Dear Parent/Carer, 

 

OVERVIEW OF THE SATURDAY PROGRAMME AND CONSOLIDATION PROGRAMME 

 

All GCSE content requirements have now returned to the criteria of 2019 despite the disruption of the 

pandemic. Students will be tested on the full content of the specifications studied. To help them consolidate 

their learning, the school will provide Saturday lessons for the subjects in the grid below. The focus of these 

days will be revision and consolidation of material covered especially in Years 9 and 10 with special consideration 

given to topics disrupted in the pandemic. 

 

Please help us support your child through this tough exam period. Invitations for these sessions will also be 

given directly through the year team. Testing takes place on a Monday and will not finish later than 3.45pm. 
 

It is expected that they will attend these sessions and any absence will be followed up as truancy. If you have any 

concerns please contact me on 0208 985 5150. 

 

Yours sincerely, 

 
Mr A O’Donoghue 

Associate Deputy Headteacher 

 

 

JANUARY 2023 
Saturday 7th January 2023 

Geography/Business 

Consolidation test  

Monday 9th January  

3pm-3.45pm 

Saturday 14th January 2023 MFL French 

foundation tier 

Consolidation test  

Monday 16th January  

3pm-3.45pm 

Saturday 21st January 2023 

History/Sociology 

Consolidation test  

Monday 23rd January  

3pm- 3.45pm 

FEBRUARY 2023 

Saturday 28th January 2023 

Science 

Consolidation test  

Monday 30th January 

3pm-3.45pm 

Saturday 4th February 2023 

Geography/Business 

Consolidation test  

Monday 6th Feb 

3pm–3.45pm 

Half term revision 

MARCH 2023 

Mock exams Mock exams Saturday 11th March 2023  

MFL – French foundation 

Higher 

Consolidation test  

Monday 13th March  

3pm–3.45pm 

Saturday 18th 2023  

History/Sociology 

Consolidation test  

Monday 20th March 

3pm- 3.45pm 

 

Saturday 25th  March 2023 

Science 

Consolidation test  

Monday 27th March 

3pm-3.45pm 

 

Easter Revision 


